


	Buckminster Road Area
Experimental Prohibition of Motorised Vehicles
Vehicle Count Summary – Before and After Surveys

	
	May 2021
	February 2022
	Variation

	Count Location
	7-Day
Total All
Vehicles
	Average 2-Way Daily Flow
All Vehicles
	Count Dates
	7-Day
Total All
Vehicles
	Average 2-Way Daily Flow
All Vehicles
	Count Dates
	7-Day
Total All
Vehicles
	Average 2-Way Daily Flow
All Vehicles

	Anstey Lane
Eastbound
Westbound
Total
	
40,976 
42,102
83,078
	
5,853
6,015
11,868
	                            
20/05/21
to
28/05/21

	
50,138
57,602
107,740
	
6,284
7,210
13,494
	
7/02/22
to
15/02/22
	


+30%
	


+14%


	Brading Road
Eastbound
Westbound
Total
	
4,235
8,154
12,389
	
605
1,165
1,770
	
20/05/21
to
28/05/21

	
3,141
4,787
7,928
	
381
564
945
	
7/02/22
to
15/02/22
	


-36%
	


-47%


	Buckminster Road
Northbound
Southbound
Total
	

14,229
12,626
26,855
	

2,032
1,803
3,835
	

24/05/2021
to 
30/05/2021

	

3,576
2,518
6,094
	

451
317
768
	

7/02/22
to
15/02/22
	



-77%
	



-80%

	Colwell Road
Northeast bound
Southwest bound
Total
	
4,081
7,168
11,249
	
583
1,024
1,607
	
20/05/21
to
28/05/21

	
8,707
12,584
21,291
	
1,129
1,675
2,804
	
7/02/22
to
15/02/22
	


+89%
	


+75%

	Courtenay Road
Northeast bound
Southwest bound
Total
	
4,654
6,011
10,665
	
671
866
1,537
	
7/06/21
To
14/06/21

	
4,360
4,825
9,185
	
547
605
1,152
	
7/02/22
to
15/02/22
	


-14%
	


-25%

	Medina Road
Northeast bound
Southwest bound
Total
	
4,950
15,594
20,544
	
577
1,803
2,377
	
  20/05/21
to
28/05/21

	
4,140
10,698
15,838
	
525
1,363
1,888
	
7/02/22
to
15/02/22
	


-23%
	


	-21%	


	Buckminster Road – 2-way Pedestrian & Cycle Summary
27/05/2021

	No. Of Pedestrians
	No. of Cycles on Footway
	No. of Cycles in Carriageway

	808
	128
	37

	

	Buckminster Road – 2-way Pedestrian & Cycle Summary
16/09/2021

	No. Of Pedestrians
	No. of Cycles on Footway
	No. of Cycles in Carriageway

	775
	146
	43

	

	Buckminster Road – 2-way Pedestrian & Cycle Summary
16/02/2022

	No. Of Pedestrians
	No. of Cycles on Footway
	No. of Cycles in Carriageway

	791
	48
	77



As explained previously the purpose of the experimental closure was to create a safer environment for cycling in the carriageway. As can be seen from the figures above the number of cyclists using the carriageway following the closure has increased significantly. 



